
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400510
DATE : 22.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Aqua gas Deoxy dryer

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 01.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400446

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 ADDITIONAL MODIFICATION OF CHILLER CONTROL
PANEL SIEMENSMOBILIZE TEAM.#ISOLATE THE
POWER.#DISMANTLE THE EXISTING PANEL
BOARD.#MODIFY
 THE EXISTING PANEL TO ATTACH ANOTHER NEW
PANEL.#ATTACH NEW PANEL TO THE EXISTING
ONE.#INSTALL THE BREAKERS AND CABLE
TRAY.#CONNECT
THE BOTH PANELS.#CONNECT THE SYSTEM TO
SIEMENS CONTROL PANEL.#ONLY FEEDBACK(TRIP
COMMENT ) WILL SHOW IN THE SIEMENS PANEL.
WORKS INC
LUDES WITH BELOW DETAILS :MODIFICATION OF
CHILLED WATER LINE FOR 2 CHILLER FROM
CHILLER OUTLET TOCLIENT MACHINERIES AND
RETURN TO CH
ILLER WITH 1" SCH40 SS304
PIPES,AEROFLEXINSULATION AND SS CLADDING
WITH REQUIRED FITTINGS LIKE AUTO AIR
VENT,SSVALVES , PRESSUREGAUG
E WITH 2INCH DIAL GAUGE, RANGE
0-5BAR,MERCURYTEMPERATURE GAUGE WITH THE
ASSISTANCE OF REPUTED CONTRACTOR & MFR #

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400510
DATE : 22.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Aqua gas Deoxy dryer

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 01.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400446

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

2 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL
FITTINGS AND INSTALL ISOLATIONVALVES
MODIFICATION ON THE VENT & DRYER PRESSURE
TESTS, LEAK TES
T &PURGING THE SYSTEM WITH DRY NITROGEN AS
PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONSUNDER
SUPERVISION OF AQUAGAS, SWEDEN
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL,
 AS PER BELOWASSOCIATED DETAILS OF SCOPE
OF WORKS;A. POLYTRON 5200 GAS DETECTOR
WITH CABLING AND CONDUITING
ANDREPLACEMENT OF 4-20MA
 CARD, REPROGRAMMING, TESTING AND
COMMISSIONING -QTY = 1B. EXPLOSION PROOF
SPLIT AC, 50 HZ; 220-240V AC;IIB; ZONE 2; T3;
COOLINGOPTI
ON ONLY; 24,000 BTU (2.0 TON); R410A
REFRIGERANT; OUTDOOR & INDOORUNITS BOTH
EXPLOSION PROOF. MAKE: PART NUMBER.
BKF-71/220 (IIB X 3
 NOS)C. PAINTING FOR BOTH DRYER AND CHILLER
ROOM - QTY = 1D. SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
SEAT 25 FAN WITH 0,37 KW MOTOR ATEX 3PHASES

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400510
DATE : 22.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Aqua gas Deoxy dryer

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 01.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400446

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

- 400V - 50HZ - ATEX VERSION, ENCLOSED
PEDESTAL ATEX, H450MM,FLEXIBLE SLEEVES ATEX
PVC D200 X 2 NOSSUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
316GRA
DE 3MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL WALLMOUNTED
CANOPY HOOD 900LX900D QTY = 1E. GI DUCT
MODIFICATION AND CONNECTING THE BLOWERS
IN TO THECA
NOPYHOODS, QTY = 1F. REPLACING EXISTING
SINGLE SOCKET TO ATEXRATED 20A SINGLE
SOCKETSINSIDE THE DRYER ROOM, QTY = 2NOS
2X NON
ATEX 32A/400V 3POLE ISOLATOR FOR
CENTRIFUGAL BLOWERSINSIDE CHILLER ROOM
3X NON ATEX 32A/230V ISOLATOR FOR A/C
OUTSIDE THE BUIL
DING       3X NON ATEX ON/OFF SWITCH FOR A/C
INSIDE CHILLER ROOMG. SUPPLY AND
INSTALLATION OF ZERO HALAGEN FREE CABLES
FOR 3XA/C,2XE
XHAUST FANS,2XLIGHTS      GI BOX CONDUITING
FOR CABLES AND CONNECTING TO EXISTING DBH.
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ATEX RATED

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400510
DATE : 22.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Aqua gas Deoxy dryer

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 01.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400446

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CEILING
 LIGHTS, QTY = 2I.  REMOVAL OF EXISTING 2XA/C
INDOOR AND OUT DOOR UNITS, QTY =  2J.
REMOVAL OF EXISTING 4XEXHAUST FANS,2X
SOCKETS,2X
 LIGHTSK. CLOSING OF EXISTING NUMBER, QTY = 2

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Aqua gas Deoxy dryer

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400510
DATE : 22.02.2024

REQ TITLE : Aqua gas Deoxy dryer

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 01.03.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400446

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


